

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division

Superintendent

12 Oct 2023

#### DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. **1 2 1**, s.2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

#### PATROL LEADERS CAMP PERMIT COURSE

1. In reference to the CHQ Circular No. 9, s. 2023, the Girl Scout of the Philippines will conduct the Patrol Leaders Camp Permit Course at GSP South Cotabato Council Headquarter, Jaycee Avenue Corner Waling-waling St., Brgy. Zone IV, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato on October 21-22, 2023.

2. Anent this, personnel concerned are advised to refer to the Enclosure for additional information and participants of this activity.

3. Training registration, travel and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be chargeable against the School MOOE or other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

4. Participant to the activity shall be entitled to Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) or Service Credits whichever is applicable for the employee in accordance with CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 53, s. 2003, titled Updated Guidelines in the Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.

5. For any query, personnel concerned may contact Ms. Jane Michelle E. Lasaca, Division DRRM Coordinator at mobile number 0917 168 5464 or telephone no. 228 5763.

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

**LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE** Schools Division Superintendent



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective04/06/2020





## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

MARICHU JEAN R. DELA CRUZ Education Program Supervisor/OIC-Chief, CID

Encl.: As Stated Reference: CHQ CIRCULAR 9, S. 2023 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

SCOUTING

JMEL/DM- patrol leaders camp permit course 0000/October 12, 2023



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective04/06/2020

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

### **REGION XII**

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

	GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES Eastern Mindanao Region South Cotabato Girl Scout Council	to 1600 Apter SQS
CHQ Circul Series 2023		
TO:	DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS, SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS, SCHOOL COORDINATORS, TROOP LEADERS	
RE:	PATROL LEADERS CAMP PERMIT COURSE	
DATE:	OCTOBER 10, 2023	
WHAT: WHEN: WHERE: WHO:	PATROL LEADERS CAMP PERMIT COURSE October 21 – 22, 2023 GSP Council Headquarters, Brgy. Zone IV, City of Koronadal Open to registered Senior/Cadet participants who are willing to be trained as Patrol Leaders and undergo testing for Patrol Leaders' Camp Permit Certificate.	
Breakdown	and inclusions of the registration fee are as follows:	
	Training Kit       150.00         (Bag, notebook, pen)       150.00         4 Meals, 4 snacks and other training needs       650.00         Registration Fee       P800.00	
of Koronad For Executive t	<ul> <li>al or through G-Cash:</li> <li>Account Number: 09273255645</li> <li>Account Number: 09273255645</li> <li>Account Name: Russell Fin (Upon sending through GCASH, please indicate SCHOOL for easy identification)</li> <li>further inquiries &amp; clarification, kindly contact Engr. Russell R. hrough telephone no. 553-1957 and celiphone no. 0927 325 5645</li> <li>ding support to the Girl Scouting Movement is very much appreciation</li> </ul>	FULL NAME and Fin, GSP Council
TOUT UNDER	any support to the Carl Cooking more name of a new opport	
	Sincerely,	
	Lund ENGR. R Couricit E	SSELL R. FIN
Noted by:		
MARITES Council Pr	ah gana) D. COGONON esident	
Re	commending Approval:	
JAI GS	NE MICHEDIE LASACA	
	APPROVED:	
	Schools Division Superintendent GSP Division Commissioner, South Cotabato	
	SDOSC-OSDS-DIO NM	v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph

